
North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 2 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS 6B Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:43:58 1

Class 1B

1 67 James WILLIAMS/Paul WAKELY 1B Ford Ka 0:50:08 13

Class 2B

1 97 Euros HUGHES/Caron TOMLINSON 2B Vauxhall Civic 0:56:44 26

Class 3B

1 28 Andrew JONES/Dale FURNISS 3B Ford Escort MK2 0:47:21 5

Class 4B

1 21 Boyd KERSHAW/Mark FISHER 4B Ford Escort 0:46:59 4

Class 5B

1 11 Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL 5B Ford Escort 0:45:13 2

Class 6B

1 29 Simon THOMAS/Mark WILLIAMS 6B Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:47:40 7

Class 7B

1 50 Hywel DAVIES/Richard CROZIER 7B Ford Escort 0:50:03 12

Class 8B

1 13 Andy DAVIES/Max FREEMAN 8B Subaru Impreza 0:45:17 3

Award - Best Lady Driver

No finisher eligible
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 2 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS 6B 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:43:58 0:43:58
2 11 Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL 5B 1 Ford Escort 0:45:13 0:45:13 1:15 
3 13 Andy DAVIES/Max FREEMAN 8B 1 Subaru Impreza 0:45:17 0:45:17 1:19 
4 21 Boyd KERSHAW/Mark FISHER 4B 1 Ford Escort 0:46:59 0:46:59 3:01 
5 28 Andrew JONES/Dale FURNISS 3B 1 Ford Escort MK2 0:47:21 0:47:21 3:23 
6 42 Len JONES/Don JAMES 4B 2 Ford Escort 0:47:29 0:47:29 3:31 
7 29 Simon THOMAS/Mark WILLIAMS 6B 2 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:47:40 0:47:40 3:42 
8 27 Ken PUGH/Keith MORRIS 6B 3 Mitsubishi Evolution 3 0:47:46 0:47:46 3:48 
9 12 John ROWLANDS/Glenn LATHAM 4B 3 Ford Escort MK2 0:46:40 2:00 0:48:40 4:42 
10 32 Nev JONES/Chris DAVIES 6B 4 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:48:44 0:48:44 4:46 
11 31 Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY 8B 2 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:49:16 0:49:16 5:18 
12 50 Hywel DAVIES/Richard CROZIER 7B 1 Ford Escort 0:50:03 0:50:03 6:05 
13 67 James WILLIAMS/Paul WAKELY 1B 1 Ford Ka 0:50:08 0:50:08 6:10 
14 60 Tim CAINS/Richard MAY 4B 4 Peugeot 309 0:50:10 0:50:10 6:12 
15 77 Ceiriog HUGHES/Brynmor PIERCE 4B 5 Ford Escort 0:50:39 0:50:39 6:41 
16 80 Duncan WILLIAMS/George WILLIAMS 7B 2 Ford Escort 0:51:35 0:51:35 7:37 
17 78 Colin GRIFFITHS/Martin GRIFFITHS 5B 2 BMW Compact 0:51:54 0:51:54 7:56 
18 92 Tim BEVAN/Darren IKIN 5B 3 BMW 328i 0:52:14 0:52:14 8:16 
19 79 Sion ELLIS/Daniel NIERODA 4B 6 Nissan Sunny 0:52:19 0:52:19 8:21 
20 61 Matthew JACKSON/Claire WILLIAMS 1B 2 Nissan Micra 0:52:35 0:52:35 8:37 
21 37 Graham THATCHER/Tudur JENKINS 6B 5 Subaru Imprezza 0:53:15 0:53:15 9:17 
22 106 Josh TAYLOR/Heather MERRISON 7B 3 Subaru Impreza 0:54:32 0:54:32 10:34 
23 113 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON 6B 6 Suzuki Vitara 0:54:51 0:54:51 10:53 
24 98 Jonathan WHALLEY/Peter DENNIS 3B 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:12 0:56:12 12:14 
25 105 Roger HAYCOCKS/Tom BISHOP 5B 4 Vauxhall Chevette HS (Single Cam)0:56:23 0:56:23 12:25 
26 97 Euros HUGHES/Caron TOMLINSON 2B 1 Vauxhall Civic 0:56:44 0:56:44 12:46 
27 102 Jake McKENNA/Cal McELHINNEY 1B 3 Peugeot 206 0:57:40 0:57:40 13:42 
28 129 Dafydd Edryd EVANS/D EVANS 7B 4 Honda Civic Type-R 0:57:50 0:57:50 13:52 
29 114 Dylan PARRY/Iwan GRIFFITH 4B 7 Vauxhall Corsa 0:58:25 0:58:25 14:27 
30 133 Saleh HIJAZI/Ian JONES 4B 8 MG ZR 0:59:02 0:59:02 15:04 
31 135 Alun JONES/Stephen MILLS 2B 2 Ford Mexico Mk1 0:59:25 0:59:25 15:27 
32 120 Guy BUTLER/Catrin JONES 2B 3 Ford focus 1:00:32 1:00:32 16:34 
33 119 Paul ELLIS/Simon JONES 1B 4 Skoda Favorit 1:01:15 1:01:15 17:17 
34 128 John ROBERTS/Alun HAYWARD 4B 9 Volkswagen Golf 16v 1:01:16 1:01:16 17:18 
35 88 Tom WILLIAMS/Emma MORRISON 2B 4 Ford Fiesta R1 1:01:24 1:01:24 17:26 
36 136 Rhydian PRICE/Peredur Wyn DAVIES 1B 5 Nissan Micra 1:01:45 1:01:45 17:47 
37 131 Neil CONSTABLE/Paul HUDSON 1B 6 Volkswagen 1:06:30 1:06:30 22:32 
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

2 1 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS 6B 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:43:58 0:43:58
3 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH 6B Ford Fiesta S2000 Driveshaft - In service
6 Dylan DAVIES/Mark GLENNERSTER 6B Subaru Impreza Engine fire - SS1
7 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN 8B Subaru Impreza Broken exhaust after SS1
11 2 Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL 5B 1 Ford Escort 0:45:13 0:45:13 1:15 
12 9 John ROWLANDS/Glenn LATHAM 4B 3 Ford Escort MK2 0:46:40 2:00 0:48:40 4:42 
13 3 Andy DAVIES/Max FREEMAN 8B 1 Subaru Impreza 0:45:17 0:45:17 1:19 
19 Wug UTTING/Bob STOKOE 8B Subaru Impreza N12b Suspension broken - end of SS2
21 4 Boyd KERSHAW/Mark FISHER 4B 1 Ford Escort 0:46:59 0:46:59 3:01 
27 8 Ken PUGH/Keith MORRIS 6B 3 Mitsubishi Evolution 3 0:47:46 0:47:46 3:48 
28 5 Andrew JONES/Dale FURNISS 3B 1 Ford Escort MK2 0:47:21 0:47:21 3:23 
29 7 Simon THOMAS/Mark WILLIAMS 6B 2 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:47:40 0:47:40 3:42 
31 11 Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY 8B 2 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:49:16 0:49:16 5:18 
32 10 Nev JONES/Chris DAVIES 6B 4 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:48:44 0:48:44 4:46 
33 James WATKINS/Richard SUTER 8B Subaru Impreza Clutch - SS3
37 21 Graham THATCHER/Tudur JENKINS 6B 5 Subaru Imprezza 0:53:15 0:53:15 9:17 
42 6 Len JONES/Don JAMES 4B 2 Ford Escort 0:47:29 0:47:29 3:31 
49 Arwyn LLoyd DAVIES/Aled EDWARDS 1B Vauxhall Nova Rolled - SS2
50 12 Hywel DAVIES/Richard CROZIER 7B 1 Ford Escort 0:50:03 0:50:03 6:05 
60 14 Tim CAINS/Richard MAY 4B 4 Peugeot 309 0:50:10 0:50:10 6:12 
61 20 Matthew JACKSON/Claire WILLIAMS 1B 2 Nissan Micra 0:52:35 0:52:35 8:37 
67 13 James WILLIAMS/Paul WAKELY 1B 1 Ford Ka 0:50:08 0:50:08 6:10 
71 Jayne AUDEN-ROW/Dave AUDEN 6B Mitsubishi Evo6 Stopped - SS4
72 David PETERS/Roger PARTRIDGE 6B Subaru Impreza Stopped 1 mile into SS3
77 15 Ceiriog HUGHES/Brynmor PIERCE 4B 5 Ford Escort 0:50:39 0:50:39 6:41 
78 17 Colin GRIFFITHS/Martin GRIFFITHS 5B 2 BMW Compact 0:51:54 0:51:54 7:56 
79 19 Sion ELLIS/Daniel NIERODA 4B 6 Nissan Sunny 0:52:19 0:52:19 8:21 
80 16 Duncan WILLIAMS/George WILLIAMS 7B 2 Ford Escort 0:51:35 0:51:35 7:37 
88 35 Tom WILLIAMS/Emma MORRISON 2B 4 Ford Fiesta R1 1:01:24 1:01:24 17:26 
92 18 Tim BEVAN/Darren IKIN 5B 3 BMW 328i 0:52:14 0:52:14 8:16 
97 26 Euros HUGHES/Caron TOMLINSON 2B 1 Vauxhall Civic 0:56:44 0:56:44 12:46 
98 24 Jonathan WHALLEY/Peter DENNIS 3B 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:12 0:56:12 12:14 

102 27 Jake McKENNA/Cal McELHINNEY 1B 3 Peugeot 206 0:57:40 0:57:40 13:42 
105 25 Roger HAYCOCKS/Tom BISHOP 5B 4 Vauxhall Chevette HS (Single Cam)0:56:23 0:56:23 12:25 
106 22 Josh TAYLOR/Heather MERRISON 7B 3 Subaru Impreza 0:54:32 0:54:32 10:34 
113 23 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON 6B 6 Suzuki Vitara 0:54:51 0:54:51 10:53 
114 29 Dylan PARRY/Iwan GRIFFITH 4B 7 Vauxhall Corsa 0:58:25 0:58:25 14:27 
119 33 Paul ELLIS/Simon JONES 1B 4 Skoda Favorit 1:01:15 1:01:15 17:17 
120 32 Guy BUTLER/Catrin JONES 2B 3 Ford focus 1:00:32 1:00:32 16:34 
128 34 John ROBERTS/Alun HAYWARD 4B 9 Volkswagen Golf 16v 1:01:16 1:01:16 17:18 
129 28 Dafydd Edryd EVANS/D EVANS 7B 4 Honda Civic Type-R 0:57:50 0:57:50 13:52 
131 37 Neil CONSTABLE/Paul HUDSON 1B 6 Volkswagen 1:06:30 1:06:30 22:32 
133 30 Saleh HIJAZI/Ian JONES 4B 8 MG ZR 0:59:02 0:59:02 15:04 
134 Andy DARLINGTON/Carl LUMB 4B Peugeot 206 GTi Stopped - SS3
135 31 Alun JONES/Stephen MILLS 2B 2 Ford Mexico Mk1 0:59:25 0:59:25 15:27 
136 36 Rhydian PRICE/Peredur Wyn DAVIES 1B 5 Nissan Micra 1:01:45 1:01:45 17:47 
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Dyfi Main 1

SS 2

Big Ray 1

SS 3
Garth 1

SS 4

Dyfi Main 2

SS 5
Big Ray 2

Penalties

2 Luke FRANCIS 6B 10:31 5:16 12:36 10:25 5:10 
3 Stephen SIMPSON 6B 10:31 5:29 14:03 Driveshaft - In service
6 Dylan DAVIES 6B Engine fire - SS1
7 Paul DAVY 8B 11:42 Broken exhaust after SS1
11 Ieuan ROWLANDS 5B 10:45 5:26 12:55 10:47 5:20 
12 John ROWLANDS 4B 11:03 5:31 13:29 11:06 5:31 2:00 
13 Andy DAVIES 8B 10:49 5:26 13:00 10:42 5:20 
19 Wug UTTING 8B 11:13 5:48 Suspension broken - end of SS2
21 Boyd KERSHAW 4B 11:18 5:41 13:35 10:57 5:28 
27 Ken PUGH 6B 11:18 5:39 13:45 11:23 5:41 
28 Andrew JONES 3B 11:09 5:35 13:44 11:16 5:37 
29 Simon THOMAS 6B 11:12 5:34 13:49 11:29 5:36 
31 Simon DALTON 8B 11:43 5:52 14:20 11:32 5:49 
32 Nev JONES 6B 11:39 5:54 14:01 11:22 5:48 
33 James WATKINS 8B 11:45 5:55 Clutch - SS3
37 Graham THATCHER 6B 12:33 6:21 15:28 12:39 6:14 
42 Len JONES 4B 11:21 5:39 13:36 11:17 5:36 
49 Arwyn LLoyd DAVIES 1B 11:32 Rolled - SS2
50 Hywel DAVIES 7B 11:42 5:56 14:19 12:01 6:05 
60 Tim CAINS 4B 11:52 5:55 14:17 12:07 5:59 
61 Matthew JACKSON 1B 12:17 6:12 15:00 12:20 6:46 
67 James WILLIAMS 1B 11:49 5:57 14:17 12:02 6:03 
71 Jayne AUDEN-ROW 6B 12:27 6:17 15:12 Stopped - SS4
72 David PETERS 6B 12:34 7:01 Stopped 1 mile into SS3
77 Ceiriog HUGHES 4B 11:50 6:02 14:27 12:12 6:08 
78 Colin GRIFFITHS 5B 12:19 6:01 14:59 12:25 6:10 
79 Sion ELLIS 4B 12:17 6:06 14:56 12:30 6:30 
80 Duncan WILLIAMS 7B 12:11 6:06 14:46 12:25 6:07 
88 Tom WILLIAMS 2B 14:37 7:17 17:35 14:31 7:24 
92 Tim BEVAN 5B 12:12 5:57 14:31 13:05 6:29 
97 Euros HUGHES 2B 14:16 6:35 15:51 13:32 6:30 
98 Jonathan WHALLEY 3B 13:19 6:33 16:18 13:29 6:33 

102 Jake McKENNA 1B 13:34 6:52 16:35 13:34 7:05 
105 Roger HAYCOCKS 5B 13:02 6:25 15:36 12:55 8:25 
106 Josh TAYLOR 7B 12:45 6:16 15:45 13:09 6:37 
113 James WEST 6B 12:53 6:32 15:46 12:59 6:41 
114 Dylan PARRY 4B 14:12 6:49 16:58 13:30 6:56 
119 Paul ELLIS 1B 14:13 7:04 18:08 14:39 7:11 
120 Guy BUTLER 2B 14:50 7:03 17:31 14:08 7:00 
128 John ROBERTS 4B 14:15 7:10 17:55 14:45 7:11 
129 Dafydd Edryd EVANS 7B 13:43 6:49 16:27 13:57 6:54 
131 Neil CONSTABLE 1B 16:01 7:49 19:10 15:40 7:50 
133 Saleh HIJAZI 4B 14:00 7:05 16:58 14:01 6:58 
134 Andy DARLINGTON 4B 13:13 6:44 Stopped - SS3
135 Alun JONES 2B 14:05 6:56 16:50 14:25 7:09 
136 Rhydian PRICE 1B 14:57 7:13 17:21 14:51 7:23 
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class 1B

1 67 James WILLIAMS/Paul WAKELY 1B 13 Ford Ka 0:50:08 0:50:08
2 61 Matthew JACKSON/Claire WILLIAMS 1B 20 Nissan Micra 0:52:35 0:52:35 2:27 
3 102 Jake McKENNA/Cal McELHINNEY 1B 27 Peugeot 206 0:57:40 0:57:40 7:32 
4 119 Paul ELLIS/Simon JONES 1B 33 Skoda Favorit 1:01:15 1:01:15 11:07 
5 136 Rhydian PRICE/Peredur Wyn DAVIES 1B 36 Nissan Micra 1:01:45 1:01:45 11:37 
6 131 Neil CONSTABLE/Paul HUDSON 1B 37 Volkswagen 1:06:30 1:06:30 16:22 

Class 2B

1 97 Euros HUGHES/Caron TOMLINSON 2B 26 Vauxhall Civic 0:56:44 0:56:44
2 135 Alun JONES/Stephen MILLS 2B 31 Ford Mexico Mk1 0:59:25 0:59:25 2:41 
3 120 Guy BUTLER/Catrin JONES 2B 32 Ford focus 1:00:32 1:00:32 3:48 
4 88 Tom WILLIAMS/Emma MORRISON 2B 35 Ford Fiesta R1 1:01:24 1:01:24 4:40 

Class 3B

1 28 Andrew JONES/Dale FURNISS 3B 5 Ford Escort MK2 0:47:21 0:47:21
2 98 Jonathan WHALLEY/Peter DENNIS 3B 24 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:12 0:56:12 8:51 

Class 4B

1 21 Boyd KERSHAW/Mark FISHER 4B 4 Ford Escort 0:46:59 0:46:59
2 42 Len JONES/Don JAMES 4B 6 Ford Escort 0:47:29 0:47:29 0:30 
3 12 John ROWLANDS/Glenn LATHAM 4B 9 Ford Escort MK2 0:46:40 2:00 0:48:40 1:41 
4 60 Tim CAINS/Richard MAY 4B 14 Peugeot 309 0:50:10 0:50:10 3:11 
5 77 Ceiriog HUGHES/Brynmor PIERCE 4B 15 Ford Escort 0:50:39 0:50:39 3:40 
6 79 Sion ELLIS/Daniel NIERODA 4B 19 Nissan Sunny 0:52:19 0:52:19 5:20 
7 114 Dylan PARRY/Iwan GRIFFITH 4B 29 Vauxhall Corsa 0:58:25 0:58:25 11:26 
8 133 Saleh HIJAZI/Ian JONES 4B 30 MG ZR 0:59:02 0:59:02 12:03 
9 128 John ROBERTS/Alun HAYWARD 4B 34 Volkswagen Golf 16v 1:01:16 1:01:16 14:17 

Class 5B

1 11 Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL 5B 2 Ford Escort 0:45:13 0:45:13
2 78 Colin GRIFFITHS/Martin GRIFFITHS 5B 17 BMW Compact 0:51:54 0:51:54 6:41 
3 92 Tim BEVAN/Darren IKIN 5B 18 BMW 328i 0:52:14 0:52:14 7:01 
4 105 Roger HAYCOCKS/Tom BISHOP 5B 25 Vauxhall Chevette HS (Single Cam)0:56:23 0:56:23 11:10 

Class 6B

1 2 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS 6B 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:43:58 0:43:58
2 29 Simon THOMAS/Mark WILLIAMS 6B 7 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:47:40 0:47:40 3:42 
3 27 Ken PUGH/Keith MORRIS 6B 8 Mitsubishi Evolution 3 0:47:46 0:47:46 3:48 
4 32 Nev JONES/Chris DAVIES 6B 10 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:48:44 0:48:44 4:46 
5 37 Graham THATCHER/Tudur JENKINS 6B 21 Subaru Imprezza 0:53:15 0:53:15 9:17 
6 113 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON 6B 23 Suzuki Vitara 0:54:51 0:54:51 10:53 

Class 7B

1 50 Hywel DAVIES/Richard CROZIER 7B 12 Ford Escort 0:50:03 0:50:03
2 80 Duncan WILLIAMS/George WILLIAMS 7B 16 Ford Escort 0:51:35 0:51:35 1:32 
3 106 Josh TAYLOR/Heather MERRISON 7B 22 Subaru Impreza 0:54:32 0:54:32 4:29 
4 129 Dafydd Edryd EVANS/D EVANS 7B 28 Honda Civic Type-R 0:57:50 0:57:50 7:47 

Class 8B

1 13 Andy DAVIES/Max FREEMAN 8B 3 Subaru Impreza 0:45:17 0:45:17
2 31 Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY 8B 11 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:49:16 0:49:16 3:59 
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

12 John ROWLANDS/Glenn LATHAM 4B ATC5 Early at  ATC5 2:00 2:00 
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
9 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

3 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH 6B Ford Fiesta S2000 MC3 Driveshaft - In service
6 Dylan DAVIES/Mark GLENNERSTER 6B Subaru Impreza Stage 1 Engine fire - SS1
7 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN 8B Subaru Impreza ATC2 Broken exhaust after SS1
19 Wug UTTING/Bob STOKOE 8B Subaru Impreza N12b ATC3 Suspension broken - end of SS2
33 James WATKINS/Richard SUTER 8B Subaru Impreza Stage 3 Clutch - SS3
49 Arwyn LLoyd DAVIES/Aled EDWARDS 1B Vauxhall Nova Stage 2 Rolled - SS2
71 Jayne AUDEN-ROW/Dave AUDEN 6B Mitsubishi Evo6 Stage 4 Stopped - SS4
72 David PETERS/Roger PARTRIDGE 6B Subaru Impreza Stage 3 Stopped 1 mile into SS3

134 Andy DARLINGTON/Carl LUMB 4B Peugeot 206 GTi Stage 3 Stopped - SS3
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Dyfi Main 1
Fastest 51.35mph
Length 9.00 mile

No. Driver Time

2= Francis 10:31 
3= Simpson 10:31 
11 Rowlands 10:45 
13 Davies 10:49 
12 Rowlands 11:03 
28 Jones 11:09 
29 Thomas 11:12 
19 Utting 11:13 

21= Kershaw 11:18 
27= Pugh 11:18 

SS 2 Big Ray 1
Fastest 56.96mph
Length 5.00 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Francis 5:16 
11= Rowlands 5:26 
13= Davies 5:26 

3 Simpson 5:29 
12 Rowlands 5:31 
29 Thomas 5:34 
28 Jones 5:35 

27= Pugh 5:39 
42= Jones 5:39 
21 Kershaw 5:41 

SS 3 Garth 1
Fastest 57.14mph
Length 12.00 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Francis 12:36 
11 Rowlands 12:55 
13 Davies 13:00 
12 Rowlands 13:29 
21 Kershaw 13:35 
42 Jones 13:36 
28 Jones 13:44 
27 Pugh 13:45 
29 Thomas 13:49 
32 Jones 14:01 

SS 4 Dyfi Main 2
Fastest 51.84mph
Length 9.00 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Francis 10:25 
13 Davies 10:42 
11 Rowlands 10:47 
21 Kershaw 10:57 
12 Rowlands 11:06 
28 Jones 11:16 
42 Jones 11:17 
32 Jones 11:22 
27 Pugh 11:23 
29 Thomas 11:29 

SS 5 Big Ray 2
Fastest 58.06mph
Length 5.00 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Francis 5:10 
11= Rowlands 5:20 
13= Davies 5:20 
21 Kershaw 5:28 
12 Rowlands 5:31 

29= Thomas 5:36 
42= Jones 5:36 
28 Jones 5:37 
27 Pugh 5:41 
32 Jones 5:48 
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Dyfi Main 1
Gravel

Length 9.00 mile
No. Driver Total

2= Francis 0:10:31
3= Simpson 0:10:31
11 Rowlands 0:10:45
13 Davies 0:10:49
12 Rowlands 0:11:03
28 Jones 0:11:09
29 Thomas 0:11:12
19 Utting 0:11:13

21= Kershaw 0:11:18
27= Pugh 0:11:18

SS 2 Big Ray 1
Gravel

Length 5.00 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Francis 0:15:47
3 Simpson 0:16:00
11 Rowlands 0:16:11
13 Davies 0:16:15
12 Rowlands 0:16:34
28 Jones 0:16:44
29 Thomas 0:16:46
27 Pugh 0:16:57
21 Kershaw 0:16:59
42 Jones 0:17:00

SS 3 Garth 1
Gravel

Length 12.00 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Francis 0:28:23
11 Rowlands 0:29:06
13 Davies 0:29:15
3 Simpson 0:30:03
12 Rowlands 0:30:03
28 Jones 0:30:28
21 Kershaw 0:30:34
29 Thomas 0:30:35
42 Jones 0:30:36
27 Pugh 0:30:42

SS 4 Dyfi Main 2
Gravel

Length 9.00 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Francis 0:38:48
11 Rowlands 0:39:53
13 Davies 0:39:57
12 Rowlands 0:41:09
21 Kershaw 0:41:31
28 Jones 0:41:44
42 Jones 0:41:53
29 Thomas 0:42:04
27 Pugh 0:42:05
32 Jones 0:42:56

SS 5 Big Ray 2
Gravel

Length 5.00 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Francis 0:43:58
11 Rowlands 0:45:13
13 Davies 0:45:17
21 Kershaw 0:46:59
28 Jones 0:47:21
42 Jones 0:47:29
29 Thomas 0:47:40
27 Pugh 0:47:46
12 Rowlands 0:48:40
32 Jones 0:48:44
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 Luke FRANCIS 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3 Stephen SIMPSON 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - -
11 Ieuan ROWLANDS - 3 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
13 Andy DAVIES - 3 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
21 Boyd KERSHAW - - - 2 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - -
12 John ROWLANDS - - - 1 4 - - - - - - - - - -
28 Andrew JONES - - - - - 2 2 1 - - - - - - -
42 Len JONES - - - - - 2 1 1 - - 1 - - - -
29 Simon THOMAS - - - - - 2 1 - 1 1 - - - - -
27 Ken PUGH - - - - - - - 2 3 - - - - - -
32 Nev JONES - - - - - - - 1 - 2 - - 2 - -
19 Wug UTTING - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - -
31 Simon DALTON - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 - - 1
60 Tim CAINS - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 2 -
67 James WILLIAMS - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 - -
50 Hywel DAVIES - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 3 -
49 Arwyn LLoyd DAVIES - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
7 Paul DAVY - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
33 James WATKINS - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
80 Duncan WILLIAMS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
77 Ceiriog HUGHES - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

2= 2 2 2 21
3= 11= 11 13 11=2
11 13= 13 11 13=3
13 3 12 21 214
12 12 21 12 125
28 29 42 28 29=6
29 28 28 42 42=7
19 27= 27 32 288

21= 42= 29 27 279
27= 21 32 29 3210
42 19 3 31 3111
49 31 60= 50 6012
32 32 67= 67 6713
7= 33= 50 60 5014

50= 60= 31 77 8015
31 50 77 61 7716
33 67= 92 78= 7817
67 92= 80 80= 3718
77 78 79 79 9219
60 77 78 37 79=20
80 79= 61 105 97=21
92 80= 71 113 9822

61= 61 37 92 10623
79= 106 105 106 11324
78 71 106 98 6125
71 37 113 114 12926
37 105 97 97 11427
72 113 98 102 13328

106 98 129 129 12029
113 97 102 133 10230
105 134 135 120 13531
134 114= 114= 135 119=32
98 129= 133= 88 128=33

102 102 136 119 13634
129 135 120 128 8835
133 72 88 136 13136
135 120 128 131 10537
114 119 11938
119 133 13139
128 12840
97 13641
88 8842

120 13143
13644
13145
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

2= 2 2 2 21
3= 3 11 11 112
11 11 13 13 133
13 13 3 12 214
12 12 12 21 285
28 28 28 28 426
29 29 21 42 297
19 27 29 29 278

21= 21 42 27 129
27= 42 27 32 3210
42 19 32 31 3111
49 32 31 50 5012
32 31 50 67 6713
7= 50 67 60 6014

50= 33 60 77 7715
31 67 77 80 8016
33 60 92 78 7817
67 77 80 92 9218
77 92 79 79 7919
60 80 78 61 6120
80 78 61 37 3721
92 79 71 106 10622

61= 61 37 105 11323
79= 71 106 113 9824
78 37 105 98 10525
71 106 113 97 9726
37 113 98 102 10227
72 105 97 129 12928

106 72 129 114 11429
113 98 102 133 13330
105 134 135 135 13531
134 102 114 120 12032
98 129 133 88 11933

102 97 128 119 12834
129 135 120 128 8835
133 114 119 136 13636
135 133 88 131 13137
114 119 13638
119 128 13139
128 12040
97 8841
88 13642

120 13143
13644
13145
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